

**Misc 59/2019 (Regn. no. 59/2019)**

**Order dt. 16-09-2023.**

Petitioner files hazira along with petition praying for time to file affidavit of assets and liabilities. O.P. files hazira along with petition praying for time. O.P. also files affidavit of assets and liabilities. Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.s as last chance.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice but as special chance. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 06-12-2023 for evidence of P.W.s as special chance I.d. n/o.

Affidavit of assets and liabilities to be filed by petitioner in the meantime.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.