

Misc 59/2019 (Regn. no. 59/2019)

Order dt.
06-12-2023.

Both sides file respective hazira. Petitioner files affidavit of assets and liabilities and copies of documents through firisti. Let the same be kept in the record. Today is fixed for evidence of P.Ws.

Petitioner as PW 1 examined in part.

At this stage petitioner files petition praying for time for further examination of PW 1. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 19-06-2024 for further examination of PW 1.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.