

Misc 59/2019

27-08-2025.

Today is fixed for Evidence as last chance.

Petitioner is absent. One adjournment petition is filed.

OP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

Ld. Advocate for the OP raises objection and draws attention of this court towards the conduct of the petitioner.

Record shows that the evidence of PW 1 is pending since 24-03-2020. Petitioner was examined in part on 06-12-2023, but the evidence is yet to be completed. Since 06-12-2023 the petitioner has failed to turn up. On every occasion this court allowed the time petition and gave opportunity to the petitioner. But she is again absent today.

After considering the nature of proceedings, the time petition is allowed as last chance, but with cost of Rs. 100/- payable to the OP by the next date fixed.

The petitioner is directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively .i.d. evidence shall be closed.

Day adjourned.

To 27-11-2025 for Evidence as special chance.

ACJM, Kakdwip